Ity et gty

~ COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

DATE

 PREPARED BY:

City Manager

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council Award the bid for the

replacement of certain seats in the Lodi Grape
Bowl to the lowest responsible bidder. -

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: At its regular adjowrned meeting of June 25,
- 1986, the City Council authorized the adver-
tisement for bids for the replacement of certain
seats in the Lodi Grape Bowl. Bids are scheduled to be opened Wednesday,
July 16, 1986 and a recamendation will be presented to the City Council

~at that evening's meeting.

Resg@c{cfully ,suk}p\;'tted .
SN )

el ,!/ oy 72;,/45 e

iﬁm - \}( - \\,4}{1/{/&.&%

Thomas A. Peterson

City Manager

TAP/bx




k%

Stadiums Wickum Herk Diede H. Max Lee
Unlimited Construction Edwards Construction - Construction
Schedule A
Base Bid $28,547.60 $36,986.75 $52,143.95 $53,515.34 $54,792.00
Schedule B 8,755.95 7,431.75 9,560.10 7,522.86 11,776.50
Schedule C 8,534.52 7,112.25 9,190.90 7,283.68 11,315.00
Schedule D 5,021.64 4,281.75- 5,469,20 1,429.69 6,990.50
$50,859.71 $55,812.50 $76,364.,15 $72,751.57 $84,874.00
~ Schedule A Remove and Replace Seats in Sections A, 1 & u **$28,547.60
Base Bid Remove Seats and Supports in Sections K, L & N 1,038.90
$29,586.50
Schedule B Replace seats in Section K
*$50,859.71
Schedule C Replace seats in Section L 2,234.10
$53,093.81
Schedule D Replace Seats in Section N

LODI GRAPE BOWL SEAT REPLACEMENT

Tabulation of Bids received ju1y5i6,‘1986 :

* plus sales tax:
Contract Total:
fngineering to date: §
Construction Eng.:
Contingencies:

Budgeted

$ 3,051.58
$53,911.29
500.00
$ 1,000,00
§ 2 ',598 71

Y

558,000,00
$68,000.00

(max. @ 6% of total)

{5%+)

»Constructwonf'“

Hughes

$ 63,’241;‘5@
18,624 '.'5:_9;" L
17,908.69
10,289.85
$110,064.62

RS

Schedule A bid base
Sales tax on materlals :
Bid award ek

Sales tax on matéfials
per Stadiums Unllnuted
Jim Beckman



.-

REPAINT EMTIRE
SUPPORT
— "
s
et
T AISLE

- X% V' HOLES

Ex. WOOD (z *10) 7

55; SUPPORT DETALL - '_':{w_*a)‘- (VAKICS) :

J--”z#___.. Cex. comcreTE

TYPlCcAL SECTION

(EX. TOWER

(" REPLACE EX.'WOOD SEATS

oErovE \ WITH ALUMINIUM SEATS (TYF?)_: '
TNE WOODZ _

/
NEW AISLE

EX. METAL SEAT ,
SECTIONS TAISLE

STORAGE AREA ‘
HEW AISLE P
4 AISLE

.,

NTS.




L R ke o A 20 T 6V e s et 9 s

RESOLUTION NO 86~ 105

AWARD - BID FOR LODI GRAPE BOWL SEAT REPLACEMENT

WHEREAS, 'in 'answer to notice duly' published in

:acccrdance with law and the order of this City Council,

sealed bids were received and publicly opened by the City
Clerk of this City on July 16, 1986 at 11:00 a.m. for the
contract for Lodi grape bowl seat replacement, described in
the specifications therefor approved by the City Council
June 25, 1986; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked,
and tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City
Manager as shown on Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award

* for the contract for Lodi grape bowl seat replacement be

made to the low bidder, Stadiums Unlimited.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City
Council of the City of Lodi that award of contract for Lcdi
grape bowl seat replacement be and the same is hereby made
to Stadiums, Unlimited, the low bidder, in the amount of
$29,586.50.

Dated: July 16, 1986

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 86-105
was passed and adopted by the City Council
of the City of Leodi in a regular meeting
held July 16, 1986 by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Olson, Hinchman,
Snider, Pinkerton,
and Reid (Mayor)

Noes: Council Members - None

Absent: Council Members - None

7 7;

s wl/fécé_/
Allce M. Relmcne
City Clerk




T e i 220

1 LODI GRAPE BOWL SEAT REPLACEMENT , ~ Tabulation of Bids received Ju
Stadiums Wickum Herk Diede H. Max Lee Hughes o
Unlimited Construction Edwards Construction Construction Construction -
*x Schedule A
Base Bid $28,547.60 $36,986.75 $52,143.95 $53,515.34 $54,792.00 $ 63,241.50
Schedule B 8,755.95 7,431.75 , 9,560.10 7,522,86 11,775.50 18,624.583~f _
Schedule C 8,534,52 7,112.25 9,190. 90 7,283.68 11,315.00 17,908.69 )
Schedule D 5,021.64 4,281,765 5,469.20 4,429,69 6,990.50 10,289.85~Q
$50,859,7 1« $55,812.50 $76,364,15 $72,751.57 $84,874.00 $110,064.62
" Schedule A Remove and Replace Seats in Sections A, 1 & J *%$28,547.60 Schedule A bid base-
Base Bid Remove Seats and Supports in Sections K, L & N 1,038.90 Sales tax on materials
. $29,586.50 Bid award
Schedule B Replace seats in Section K

*$50,859.71

Schedule C Replace seats in Section L } 2,234.10 Sales tax on materials
$53,093.81 per Stadiums Unlimited,
Schedule D Replace Seats in Section N : Jim Beckman ,
* plus sales tax: $ 3,051.58 (max. @ 6% of total)
Contract Total: $53,911.29 ' e
Engineering to date: §  500.00 R SN
Construction Eng.: $ 1,000.00 D
Contingencies: $ 2,588.71 (5%+)
$58,000.00

Budgeted $58,000.00




) SUPPORT

S

1 AlSLE

. EX 7/'(0’/4 HOLES

4 AISLE

N

EX. METAL
SECTIONS

PL-NEW ALSLE (

/

SEAT

EX. WOOD (2 *10.) g

SEE SUPFORT DEITAu.‘Z' ; T

ol - 8% (vARies)
T Gk nicaee

TYPicAL SECTION

(" REPLACE EX. WOOD SEATS

REMOVE WITH ALUN!HIUH SIATS (TYP)

\E)‘ WOODZ \

MEW AISLE

4" AlS(

HEW AISLE
4' A1SLE

.\

EX. TOWER =

STORAGE AREN =

NT&.




